## 502676305 02/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2722912

NATURE OF CONV	ETANOE.	ASSIGNMENT		_		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name Execution Date						
JAY WOLGIN			02/07/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	FANTASY INNOVATIONS, LLC					
Street Address:	2836 BALTANE ROAD					
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48323					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
1 Topon						

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MILLER

Address Line 1: 42690 WOODWARD AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

(248)858-4201

248-858-4200

cardin@milleripgroup.com

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAN-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MILLER
Signature:	/John A. Miller/
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

source=Assignment\_FAN-00001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032197 FRAME: 0265

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

## METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR MARKETING AND SELLING FANTASY SPORTS AND/OR STOCK MARKET TEAMS

for whi	ch Assig	nor is a	bout to make or has made United States or international application for patient
	(a)	X	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
	(b)		executed on
	(c)		filed on and assigned Serial No or
	(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued
	e Road,	EAS, F. West B terest th	ANTASY INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, 2836 loomfield, Michigan 48323, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of terein:
Assign States United the afk enjoye extens assign	of is her ee and of Ame States, cresaid of d by As ions the ment an	eby ack its succ rice and the Par applicati signee iteof as id sale r	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy mowledged. Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities liating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
States continuexaminand to testify	ited for and in the said and i	the mal- all for -part, di or extern d inventi ort there	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ting and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
been o	Assign or will be	or here entered	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has I into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
country applica Certific	Patent y or cou ations a cate to A	of the untries f is afore issignee	
JAY V	VOLGIN	V (Sole	Inventor)
Date:	7		2-7-14

**RECORDED: 02/11/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032197 FRAME: 0266